
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 
APPLICATIONS OF MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, 
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

Case Nos. 22274-22277; 22600-22603 
 

APPLICATIONS OF MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY 
POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

Case Nos. 22501-22504 
 

 
JOINT MOTION TO VACATE THE PRE-HEARING ORDER IN FAVOR OF A 

STATUS CONFERENCE  
 

The Applicants in the above referenced matters jointly move the Division to vacate the 

Pre-Hearing Order entered in these matters, setting a contested hearing on October 20, 2022, and 

instead hold a status conference on that date.  These matters are involved in ongoing and 

productive settlement discussions in conjunction with other cases set on the October 20th docket 

for a status conference.   

Counsel for the other parties appearing in these matters have been contacted and do not 

oppose this motion.  

  



Respectfully submitted,  

HOLLAND & HART LLP 

Michael H. Feldewert 
Adam G. Rankin 
Julia Broggi 
Paula M. Vance 
Post Office Box 2208 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 
(505) 988-4421
(505) 983-6043
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
jbroggi@hollandhart.com
pmvance@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

AND 

/s/ James Bruce 
James Bruce 
Post Office Box 1056 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 
505-982-2043
jamesbruc@aol.com

ATTORNEY FOR MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on October 10, 2022, I served a copy of the foregoing document to the 
following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to: 

James B. Parrot 
Beatty & Wozniak, P.C.  
1675 Broadway, Suite 600 
Denver, CO 80202 
jparrot@bwenergylaw.com 

Attorney for EOG Resources, Inc. 

Matthew M. Beck 
PEIFER, HANSON, MULLINS & BAKER, P.A. 
P.O. Box 25245 
Albuquerque, NM 8172-2545 
(505) 247-4800
mbeck@peiferlaw.com

Attorney for Jalapeno Corporation 

Michael H. Feldewert 


